

## New World + Nuttelex Toasted Sandwich Maker Giveaway TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The Promoter of the competition is participating New World NZ Stores and Nuttelex Foods Pty Ltd.
   This competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook and/or other Social Media channels. You completely release Facebook and/or other Social Media channels from any and all liability associated with this competition.
- 2. This competition is open to all New Zealand residents. There are 20 x Red Russell Hobs Sandwich Press/Toasters to be won Model: RHSP801RED Product Id: 118585each with a retail value of NZ \$159.
- 3. To be in the running to win one of the 20 Russell Hobbs toasted sandwich makers, simply purchase one Nuttelex product from a participating New World store and follow the instructions on the store's Facebook page.
- 4. This giveaway is not open to employees of Nuttelex or New World, its agents, contractors, consultants, or their families (including de facto spouses) or to other persons assisting with the promotion.
- 5. Entrants must follow the entry instructions on each individual New World Stores Facebook page to enter this competition.
- 6. Entries open 28/10/24 and close 10/11/24 2024.
- 7. Nuttelex is not responsible or liable for any late, lost or misdirected entries or for any problems or technical malfunction, which may result in delay or failure to enter the giveaway.
- 8. The final winners will be decided by your friendly participating New World store.
- 9. The prize winners will receive the prize as described above and as promoted on each participating New World Store's facebook page. Nuttelex accepts no responsibility or liability for any prize winner's enjoyment of any prize or any other costs and expenses that may be incurred by the prize winner relating to the prize or the winner's enjoyment of that prize.
- 10. Winners will be notified by their participating New World store and prizes can be collected instore. Prizes cannot be transferred or exchanged or redeemed for cash. Nuttelex takes no responsibility for entries or prizes that are lost or destroyed.
- 11. The decisions by Nuttelex and participating New World stores on all matters relating to this competition are final and no correspondence will be entered into. New World and Nuttelex reserves the right to verify the validity of an entry or a winner's right to redeem the prize in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 12. Any personal information collected as part of this competition may be held by New World in accordance with its privacy policy. You have the right to access, update and correct such information ENDS...